                                                     Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
ISCOM4300
EOS (Ethernet over SDH) User
Manual
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
02/2005
                                                     Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
Contents

 Total power consumption <25W, high reliability
 Temperature: -5 – 50 ℃
1.2. Part number explanation
Part number: ISCOM4300-X-Y
Explanation:
ISCOM4300: Raisecom series EOS equipments
155: STM-1 speed
X: optical connector mode, M/S1/S2/S3, please refer to table 1-1:
M: 0-2km
S1:0-25km
S2:10-60km
S3:15-120km
Y: power supply type, AC/DC:
AC: 220V
DC:-48V
Table 1-1 ISCOM4300 optical connector
Rate
Mbps Type  Connector
Wave
length
nm
TX
power
dBm
Over
load
point
dBm
Optical RX
sensitivity
dBm
(BER=E-1
0)
Typical
transmission
distance
Km
Optical
loss
dB/Km
M SC 1310 -18-
-14
-14 < -29 0- 2 3 STM-1
S1 SC 1310 -15- -8 -8 < -34 0- 25 0.5
                                                     Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
4
S2 SC 1310 -5- 0 -8 < -34 10- 60 0.5
S3 SC 1550 -5-
0(DFB)
-10 < -36 15- 120 0.25
1.3. Dimension
OPCOM4300 adopts international 19-inch chassis and is convenient for installation.
Dimension: 440(W)*43.6(H)*235(D)
                                                     Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
5
2. Parameters
2.1. Basic configuration
● Main circuit board: 16 FE interfaces and two STM-1 optical interfaces
● Power supply module: 220VAC or –48VDC;
●Management interface: CONSOLE, SNMP network management interface
2.2. Optical interface parameters
●Rate: 155.52Mb/s
●Line coding: NRZ
●Connector type: SC
●Virtual concatenation: VC12 and VC3
●LCAS
2.3. Ethernet interface
●Rate:10/100M auto negotiation
●Connector: RJ-45